

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	1604	419	Version:	0						
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:		Passed			
File created:	7/6/2	2016			In control:		COMMON COUNCIL			
On agenda:					Final actio	n:	7/26/2016			
Effective date:										
Title:	Resolution authorizing a Riverwalk Development Agreement and an expenditure for construction of a riverwalk segment adjoining the property at 1433 North Water Street, in the 3rd Aldermanic District.									
Sponsors:	ALD	ALD. KOVAC								
Indexes:	RIV	RIVERWALKS								
Attachments:	1. Fiscal Impact Statement, 2. Riverwalk Development Agreement as of 7-18-16, 3. Hearing Notice List, 4. DCD Presentation									
Date	Ver.	Ver. Action By				Acti	on	Result	Tally	
7/6/2016	0	COMMON COUNCIL				ASSIGNED TO				
7/14/2016	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT COMMITT				HEARING NOTICES SENT				
7/19/2016	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE				RE	COMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0	
7/26/2016	0	COMMON COUNCIL				AD	OPTED	Pass	15:0	
8/3/2016	0	MAYOR				SIG	NED			
construction the 3rd Alde This resolut Agreement wi share in the connection, Whereas, Che	of a rmani ion d th Ch tota with rry W ater	riverw C Distr lirects Merry Wa Cost funds p Vater LL Street	alk segme fict. the City ter LLC a of constr provided f C ("Devel ("Propert	ent a of M and t ructi from loper ty"),	Adjoining Ailwaukee the Redeve ng a rive TID No. 4 C') the ow desires	the to elop: erwa 8. vner to	reement and an expenditure f property at 1433 North Wate enter into a Riverwalk Devel ment Authority of the City M lk, dockwall and public acce /developer of the property 1 construct a riverwalk along alk"); and	opment ilwauke ss ocated	e to	
Whereas, The	Deve	eloper i	s willing	g to	construct	., m	aintain and repair the River	walk; a	nd	
funds from To to finance 7 of the dockwo	ax In 0 per all a	crement cent of nd 100	al Distri the cost percent c	ict (t of of th	("TID") No construct ne cost of). 4 ting th	g to provide the Developer w 8 (Park East), not to exceed the Riverwalk, 50 percent o e public access connection;	\$1,530 of the co and	,000, ost	
	k, th	e Devel	oper is v	willi			or a portion of the construc a non-exclusive, permanent,			
Whereas, The	City	' has be	en reques	sted	to execut	e a	nd deliver that certain Rive	rwalk		

File #: 160419, Version: 0

Development Agreement by and among the Developer, the Redevelopment Authority of the City of Milwaukee ("RACM") and the City, a copy of which is attached to this Common Council File and is substantially in the form, as submitted herewith, to evidence the agreements therein contained; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the proper City officials are directed to execute a Riverwalk Development Agreement; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the proper City officials are directed to accept a Public Access Easement and that the Commissioner of the Department of City Development is directed to sign for acceptance of such easement; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the proper City officials, in consultation with the City Attorney's office, are authorized to make non-substantive changes to the Riverwalk Development Agreement, without further Common Council action as necessary to achieve the intent of the City's action and to provide for construction of the Riverwalk; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the City shall make available to RACM up to \$1,530,000 in funds from TID No. 48, as authorized in Common Council File No. 160418, to allow RACM to supply the reimbursement to the Developer for the specified share of the cost of constructing the Riverwalk improvements. DCD:Alyssa.Remington:aer 07/06/16/D